
2025-2026 Palatine High School Scholastic Bowl Schedule 
 

Date Event Location Start Time Bus Time 

October 25 (Sat.) Falcon Kickoff Frosh/Soph 
Tournament Wheaton North Canceled Canceled 

November 1 (Sat.) IHSSBCA Novice 
Tournament TBA Canceled Canceled 

November 15 (Sat.) MSL Pre-Season Tournament Elk Grove 8:00 AM 7:15 AM 

November 22 (Sat.) IHSSBCA Riley Memorial 
Kickoff Tournament Maine East 8:30 AM 7:15 AM 

Dec. 9 (Tues.) MSL Quad Meet Home 4:15 N/A 

December 20 (Sat.) Reinstein Varsity Tournament Barrington 9:00 AM 8:00 AM 

January 10 (Sat.) IHSSBCA Turnabout 
Tournament TBA TBA TBA 

January 15 (Thurs.) MSL Regular Season Week 1 Conant 4:15 3:45 

January 17 (Sat.) Loyola Ultima Loyola Academy TBA TBA 

January 22 (Thurs.) MSL Regular Season Week 2 Fremd 4:15 3:45 

January 29 (Thurs.) MSL Regular Season Week 3 Hoffman Estates 4:15 3:45 

February 3 (Tues.) MSL Regular Season Week 4 Home 4:15 N/A 

February 10 (Tues.) MSL Regular Season Week 5 Schaumburg 4:15 3:45 

February 17 (Tues.) MSL Emergency Makeup? TBA TBA TBA 

February 18 (Wed.) Student/Faculty Match Room 312 3:45 N/A 

February 19 (Thurs.) MSL 
Crossover/Championships Rolling Meadows 4:15 (JV) 

5:15 (V) 3:45 

February 21 (Sat.) Masonic Sectionals TBA TBA TBA 



February 24 (Tues.) MSL All-Star Match Prospect 4:15 3:45 

February 25 (Wed.) End-of-Year Party Room 312 3:30 N/A 

February 28 (Sat.) *NAQT State Centennial (Champaign) TBA TBA 

March 7 (Sat.) *Masonic State Bloomington TBA TBA 

March 9 (Mon.) IHSA Regionals TBA TBA TBA 

March 14 (Sat.) *IHSA Sectionals TBA TBA TBA 

March 21 (Sat.) *IHSA State Heartland Comm. Coll. TBA TBA 

May ?? (??) 13th Annual Alumni Match Room 312 TBA N/A 

 
All buses leave from exit 1 by the main office doors. 

All times PM unless otherwise noted. 
 

*The team must qualify for these tournaments in order to go. 


